

City of West Allis
2009 Project No. 6
Bid Opening - 5/14/09

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER SPOT RELAY, WATER MAIN RELAY,
STORM SEWER RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

S. 116th St. from 500 feet north of W. Rogers St. to W. Lincoln Ave.
S. 101st St. from W. Cleveland Ave. to W. Oklahoma Ave.
W. Manitoba St. from S. 101 St. to S. 103 St.
W. Oklahoma Ave. Service Dr. from S. 101 St. to S. 103 St.
S. Wollmer Rd. from W. National Ave. to S. Root River Parkway
S. 72 St. from W. Kinnickinnic River Parkway to W. Bennett Ave.
W. Bennett Ave. from S. 72 St. to the East Corporate Limits
Alley Resurface: S. 94 St. – S. 95 St.; W. Dakota St. – W. Manitoba St.
Alley Resurface: S. 94 St. – S. 95 St.; W. Manitoba St. – W. Oklahoma Ave.

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Rd. Waukesha, WI 53188	PRICE	TOTAL	Stark Asphalt, a division of Northwest Asphalt Products, Inc. 11710 W. Hampton Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225
1 Borrow Excavation	43 Cu. Yds.		\$21.00	903.00	\$40.00 1,720.00
2 Sodding	740 Sq. Yds.		\$10.00	7,400.00	\$8.50 6,290.00
3 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	3,820 Lin. Ft.		\$1.50	5,730.00	\$1.50 5,730.00
4 Walk & Drive Removal	6,000 Sq. Ft.		\$0.61	3,660.00	\$0.75 4,500.00
5 Curb Removal	650 Lin. Ft.		\$4.30	2,795.00	\$3.65 2,372.50
6 Pavement Removal	1,380 Sq. Yds.		\$4.30	5,934.00	\$6.70 9,246.00
7 Asphalt Surface Removal/Preparation of Foundation	1,280 Sq. Yds.		\$4.55	5,824.00	\$3.35 4,288.00
8 Cracking & Seating Concrete Pavement	25,240 Sq. Yds.		\$0.60	15,144.00	\$0.50 12,620.00
9 5" Concrete Sidewalk	3,400 Sq. Ft.		\$3.35	11,390.00	\$3.25 11,050.00
10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	2,430 Sq. Ft.		\$4.15	10,084.50	\$4.50 10,935.00
11 7" H.E.S. Concrete Walk & Drive	160 Sq. Ft.		\$4.75	760.00	\$6.00 960.00
12 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter	1,280 Lin. Ft.		\$19.70	25,216.00	\$20.70 26,496.00
13 8" Concrete Base	3,190 Sq. Yds.		\$30.00	95,700.00	\$29.40 93,786.00
14 8" H.E.S. Concrete Base	60 Sq. Yds.		\$50.00	3,000.00	\$42.00 2,520.00
15 7" Concrete Pavement	30 Sq. Yds.		\$50.00	1,500.00	\$45.00 1,350.00
16 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	200 Sq. Ft.		\$40.00	8,000.00	\$35.00 7,000.00
17 Pavement Milling	18,800 Sq. Yds.		\$2.60	48,880.00	\$2.19 41,172.00

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Rd. Waukesha, WI 53188		Stark Asphalt, a division of Northwest Asphalt Products, Inc. 11710 W. Hampton Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
18 Pavement Ties	4,140 Each	\$6.00	24,840.00	\$5.80	24,012.00
19 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	110 Tons	\$25.00	2,750.00	\$14.50	1,595.00
20 Base Preparation	77.3 Stations	\$430.00	33,239.00	\$360.00	27,828.00
21 Tack Coat	4,350 Gallons	\$1.40	6,090.00	\$1.50	6,525.00
22 HMA Pavement, Type E-0.3	3,260 Tons	\$51.35	167,401.00	\$63.50	207,010.00
23 HMA Pavement, Type E-1	5,120 Tons	\$48.30	247,296.00	\$52.50	268,800.00
24 Asphaltic Surface Patching	640 Tons	\$63.00	40,320.00	\$1.00	640.00
25 Pavement Marking, Crosswalk Line, Epoxy 6-inch (White)	310 Lin. Ft.	\$4.75	1,472.50	\$4.75	1,472.50
26 Pavement Marking, Channelizing Line, Epoxy 8-inch (White)	160 Lin. Ft.	\$1.50	240.00	\$1.50	240.00
27 Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18-Inch (White)	70 Lin. Ft.	\$8.00	560.00	\$8.00	560.00
28 Pavement Marking, Centerline, Epoxy, 4-Inch (Yellow)	3,430 Lin. Ft.	\$0.50	1,715.00	\$0.50	1,715.00
29 Pavement Marking, Island Nose, Epoxy, (Yellow)	5 Each	\$85.00	425.00	\$85.00	425.00
30 Pavement Marking, Curb, Epoxy, (Yellow)	160 Lin. Ft.	\$3.00	480.00	\$3.00	480.00
31 Pavement Marking, Symbols, Arrow, Turn, Epoxy	3 Each	\$140.00	420.00	\$140.00	420.00
32 Pavement Marking, Symbols, Arrow, Turn & Through, Epoxy	1 Each	\$165.00	165.00	\$165.00	165.00
33 Pavement Marking, Words, Only, Epoxy	3 Each	\$140.00	420.00	\$140.00	420.00
34 Pavement Marking, Lane Line, Epoxy, 4-Inch (White)	1,820 Lin. Ft.	\$0.18	327.60	\$0.18	327.60
35 Pavement Marking, Diagonal, Epoxy, 12-inch (Yellow)	130 Lin. Ft.	\$3.60	468.00	\$3.60	468.00
36 Pavement Marking, Solid Bike Lane, Epoxy, 4-Inch, White	5,010 Lin. Ft.	\$0.50	2,505.00	\$0.50	2,505.00
37 Pavement Marking, Solid Bike Lane, Epoxy, 6-Inch, White	5,010 Lin. Ft.	\$0.72	3,607.20	\$0.72	3,607.20
38 Pavement Marking, Skip Bike Lane, Epoxy, 6-Inch, White	840 Lin. Ft.	\$0.80	672.00	\$0.80	672.00
39 Pavement Marking, Bike Lane Symbol, Epoxy, White	4 Each	\$85.00	340.00	\$85.00	340.00
40 Pavement Marking, Bike Lane Arrow, Epoxy, White	4 Each	\$85.00	340.00	\$85.00	340.00
41 Pavement Marking, Bike Lane Words, Bike, Epoxy, White	2 Each	\$85.00	170.00	\$85.00	170.00
42 Pavement Marking, Bike Lane Words, Lane, Epoxy, White	6 Each	\$85.00	510.00	\$85.00	510.00
43 Pavement Marking, Bike Lane Words, Ends, Epoxy, White	2 Each	\$85.00	170.00	\$85.00	170.00
44 Removing Pavement Markings	30 Lin. Ft.	\$7.50	225.00	\$7.50	225.00
45 3'-6" Dia. Rebuild Sanitary Manhole (14)	41 Vert. Ft.	\$300.00	12,300.00	\$300.00	12,300.00
46 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	21 Units	\$200.00	4,200.00	\$200.00	4,200.00
47 12" Sanitary Sewer Spot Relay	1 Unit	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Rd. Waukesha, WI 53188		Stark Asphalt, a division of Northwest Asphalt Products, Inc. 11710 W. Hampton Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
48 8" Sanitary Sewer Spot Relays	4 Units	\$7,000.00	28,000.00	\$7,000.00	28,000.00
49 Sanitary Reconnects	4 Units	\$400.00	1,600.00	\$400.00	1,600.00
50 18" Storm Sewer Relay	102 Lin. Ft.	\$70.00	7,140.00	\$70.00	7,140.00
51 15" Storm Sewer Relay	274 Lin. Ft.	\$78.00	21,372.00	\$78.00	21,372.00
52 12" Storm Sewer Relay	18 Lin. Ft.	\$71.00	1,278.00	\$71.00	1,278.00
53 12" Storm Sewer	11 Lin. Ft.	\$71.00	781.00	\$71.00	781.00
54 27" Storm Sewer Spot Repair	3 Units	\$5,000.00	15,000.00	\$5,000.00	15,000.00
55 12" Storm Sewer Spot Relay	2 Units	\$2,500.00	5,000.00	\$2,500.00	5,000.00
56 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (7)	39 Vert. Ft.	\$300.00	11,700.00	\$300.00	11,700.00
57 3'-6" Dia. Rebuild Storm Manhole (33)	77 Vert. Ft.	\$300.00	23,100.00	\$300.00	23,100.00
58 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole Replacement(3)	15 Vert. Ft.	\$300.00	4,500.00	\$300.00	4,500.00
59 Catch Basins	2 Units	\$1,900.00	3,800.00	\$1,900.00	3,800.00
60 Catch Basins Replacements	15 Units	\$1,900.00	28,500.00	\$1,900.00	28,500.00
61 8" D.I.W.M. Relay	1,544 Lin. Ft.	\$90.00	138,960.00	\$90.00	138,960.00
62 8" Water Main Connection	1 Unit	\$7,800.00	7,800.00	\$7,800.00	7,800.00
63 6" Water Main Connection	2 Units	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00
64 8" Valves	3 Units	\$1,200.00	3,600.00	\$1,200.00	3,600.00
65 Hydrants	4 Units	\$600.00	2,400.00	\$600.00	2,400.00
66 Hydrant Replacements	8 Units	\$1,500.00	12,000.00	\$1,500.00	12,000.00
67 1" Copper Water Service (1)	19 Lin. Ft.	\$60.00	1,140.00	\$60.00	1,140.00
68 3/4" Copper Water Service Reconnect	25 Units	\$400.00	10,000.00	\$400.00	10,000.00
69 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	50 Each	\$450.00	22,500.00	\$450.00	22,500.00
70 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	28 Each	\$450.00	12,600.00	\$450.00	12,600.00
71 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	21 Each	\$560.00	11,760.00	\$560.00	11,760.00
72 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	51 Each	\$200.00	10,200.00	\$200.00	10,200.00
73 Inlet Protection Barriers	66 Units	\$90.00	5,940.00	\$90.00	5,940.00
74 Manhole Protection Barrier	50 Units	\$90.00	4,500.00	\$90.00	4,500.00
75 Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00
Total			1,236,759.80		1,248,348.80